

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS V 1 5 PTO-1595 (Rev 06/12) QMB No 0651-0027 (Exp 04/30/2015)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number of the application that the assignment is recorded against from 12/687,236 to 12/687,263 previously recorded on Reel 023782 Frame 0599. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment should be recorded under serial no. 12/687,263			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Na	me	Execution Date		
Martin H. Lorenz			01/12/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
	Judith W. Lorenz				
	1336 South Main				
City:	Racine				
C+n+n/C-nm+nn	WISCONSIN				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME 05539²

Page 2 of 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12687263
	12770656
Email: mkei Correspondence will be sent to the e-r Correspondent Name; Mich Address Line 1: 1001 Address Line 2: Suite	I-271-6560 eipdocket@michaelbest.com -mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. chael Best & Friedrich LLP Deast Wisconsin Avenue tte 3300 Iwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kaiser
Signature:	/richard l. kaiser/
Date:	10/25/2012
source=12025473_027480-90 source=12025473_027480-90 source=12025473_027480-90 source=12025473_027480-90	9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page1.tif 9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page2.tif 9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page3.tif 9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page4.tif 9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page5.tif 9001-US01as-filedcorrected_Assignment#page6.tif

Signature: -	/richard I. kaiser/
Name: *	Richard L. Kaiser
Date:	10/25/2012
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Next Screen	Back	Cancel	Sa	ve
HONE GOIGGI			***************************************	

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

10/25/2012 10:42 AM EDT

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0540²

502096472 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

				<u> </u>	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number of the application that the assignment is recorded against previously recorded on Reel 023782 Frame 0599. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment should be recorded under serial no. 12/687,263.		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		N-	ame	Execution Date	
Martin H. Lorenz				01/12/2010	
Wartin Tt, COTON 2					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Judith W. Lore	nz			
Street Address:	1336 South Ma	ain			
City:	Recine				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53403				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 126872		126872	Number 63		
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	0.			
Fax Number:	4142770				
l '			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 414-271-6560 Email: mkeipdocket@mlchaelbest.com					
Emeil: mkeipdocket@mlchaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Avenue					
Address Line 2:	: Suite 3300				
Address Line 4:	Milwauk	ee, WIS	CONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		027480-9001-US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard L. Kaiser		
source=12025473_0274 source=12025473_0274 source=12025473_0274	180-9001-US01- 180-9001-US01- 180-9001-US01-	_as-filed _as-filed _as-filed	corrected_Assignment#page1.tifcorrected_Assignment#page2.tifcorrected_Assignment#page3.tifcorrected_Assignment#page4.tifcorrected_Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0541 **JP S40.00 126872**

USPTO 1/14 010 4:47:07 PM PAGE 4 4 Fax Server

D:MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP COMPANY: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MCHARL DECEIVED	
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		01/14/2010 501065444	JAN 1 5 2010 DODKETING MILWAUKEE, WI	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	A Company of the Comp	-
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Martin H, Lorenz			01/12/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Judith W. Loren	<u> </u>		
Street Address:	1338 South Ma	In		
City:	Racine			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53403			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Application Number:	112	2807236		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 414-271-6560 Email: mkelpdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3300				
Address Una 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027480-9001-00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard L. Ksiser		
Total Attachments: 2 source=F0548173#pag source=F0548173#pag				

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my relationship with Judith W. Lorenz (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), my wife, having her principal residence located at:

1336 South Main Racine, WI 53403

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Martin H. Lorenz 1336 South Main Racine, WI 53403

hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "Toilet" for which I filed United States Patent Application No. $\frac{12/687,263}{}$, (Atty. File No. 027480-9001-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. utility patent application.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of my application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0543 And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

January 12, 2010

Date

Martin H. Lorenz

2

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0544